SB0046/713126/3

BY: Senator Brinkley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 46, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0046/579230/1), strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 5 of Amendment No. 1 down through "<u>years</u>;" in line 6; strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>extent</u>;" in line 8; and in line 11, strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" through "<u>Act</u>;" and substitute "<u>requiring the Governor to transfer to the General Fund certain amounts in the Maryland Automobile Insurance Fund;".</u>

On page 2 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>10-105(a)</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 through 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>10-105.</u>" in line 9 on page 3 down through "<u>\$1,000,000.</u>" in line 9 on page 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 2 of Amendment No. 3 down through "<u>Act.</u>" in line 6; and in line 7, strike "<u>5.</u>" and substitute "<u>4.</u>".

On page 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 1 of Amendment No. 3 down through "<u>2007</u>." in line 2 and substitute:

"<u>SECTION 5.</u> AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, notwithstanding any other provision of law, on or before June 30, 2009, the Governor shall transfer to the SB0046/713126/3 Amendments to SB 46 Page 2 of 2

BRINKLEY

<u>General Fund \$114,000,000 of the funds in the Insured Division of the Maryland</u> <u>Automobile Insurance Fund established under § 20-201 of the Insurance Article.</u>";

and in line 3, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>6.</u>".